of financial statements of the Bank.

8. 	 TRANSITION DISCLOSURES

The following disclosure set out the impact of adopting
IFRS 9 on the Statement of Financial Position, retained
earnings and other reserves including the effect of
expected credit losses.

8.1 	 Reconciliation between the Carrying Amounts under IAS 39 to the Balances Reported under IFRS 9 as
at 1 January 2018

Central Bank of Sri Lanka Annual Report - 2018Part II - 24

Accounts and Operations of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka Part II

8.2	The Impact of Transition to IFRS 9 on Retained
Earnings and Other Reserves

Other
Reserves

Retained
Earnings

 Rs. 000  Rs. 000
Closing Balance under IAS 39 as
at 31 December 2017

42,332,740 25,996,592

Transition Adjustment on
Reclassifications under IFRS 9
(Note 8.2.1)

1,287,347 -

Transition Adjustment on
Expected Credit Losses under
IFRS 9 (Note 8.2.2)

65,588 (117,160)

Opening Balance under IFRS
9 as at 1 January 2018	  43,685,675  25,879,432

8.2.1.	 Reconciliation of the Carrying Values under
IAS 39 and IFRS 9 due to Reclassification

Category Carrying
Value Under

IAS 39

Re-
measurement

Carrying
Value under

IFRS 9
   Rs. 000   Rs. 000   Rs. 000

CBSL Treasury Bill Holding 9,704,962 49,521  9,754,483
Equity Investments in
Financial and Other
Institutions

41,095 1,237,826  1,278,921

 9,746,057  1,287,347  11,033,404

8.2.2.	 Reconciliation of the Aggregate Opening
Impairment Allowances under IAS 39 to the
Expected Credit Loss Provision under IFRS 9

Impairment
under IAS 39

as at
31 December

2017

Re-
measurement

Impairment
under IFRS 9

as at
1 January

2018
Rs. 000 Rs. 000 Rs. 000

Cash & Cash Equivalents  -   50,505  50,505
Securities at Fair
Value through Other
Comprehensive Income

 -   65,588  65,588

IMF Related Assets  -   3  3
Loans to Banks  -   642  642
Other Assets  151,674  8  151,682
Contingent Liability - Credit
Gurantee Scheme

 12,600  414 13,014

 164,274  117,160  281,434

9.   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

   2018   2017
   Rs. 000   Rs. 000

Cash Balances with Banks 117,035,257 16,518,603
Time Deposits with Banks 92,862,673 269,193,626
Overnight Placements 162,300,186 173,979,333
Interest Receivable on Cash and
Cash Equivalents 48,624 136,079

Cash and Cash Equivalents
for Cash Flow Purpose 372,246,740 459,827,641

Less: Expected Credit Losses
on Cash and Cash Equivalents
(Note 9.1)

 (71,564) -

Total  372,175,176  459,827,641

9.1	Movement in Expected Credit Losses on Cash
and Cash Equivalents

   2018
   Rs. 000

Stage 1

Balance as at 1 January  -